Twelve Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (₱112,500,000.00) in cash on August 19, 2021.

The reduction in the par value of our Shares and the increase in our authorized capital stock were approved by the SEC on
July 27, 2021.

The following table sets forth the Company’s selected financial information as of June 30, 2021, and pro forma financial
information illustrating the impact of the aforementioned events, particularly the (i) Stock Split, (ii) Increase in Authorized
Capital Stock, and (iii) Subscription by TOI, had these occurred as of June 30, 2021. The table below should be read together
with the sections entitled “Capitalization” and “Dilution” of this Prospectus, and our audited financial statements as of June
30, 2021 and notes thereto, included in the Prospectus.

49

 As of June 30, 2021

Actual

Before the Stock Split, Par
Value of ₱1,000.00

Pro Forma

As Adjusted to Give Effect
to the Stock Split reducing

the Par Value to ₱0.25

Pro Forma

As Further Adjusted to Give

Effect to the Increase in
Authorized Capital Stock
and Subscription by TOI

 No. of Shares Amount (₱) No. of Shares Amount (₱) No. of Shares Amount (₱)

Par value per share (₱) .....   N/A 1,000.00 N/A 0.25 N/A 0.25
Authorized capital stock .....   400,000 400,000,000 1,600,000,000 400,000,000 4,000,000,000 1,000,000,000

Issued and outstanding shares .....  400,000 400,000,000 1,600,000,000 400,000,000 1,600,000,000 400,000,000
Additional subscription .....  N/A N/A N/A N/A 600,000,000 150,000,000
Issued and outstanding shares .....  400,000 400,000,000 1,600,000,000 400,000,000 2,200,000,000 550,000,000
Unissued shares.....   - - - - 1,800,000,000 450,000,000

Total current assets (₱) .....   N/A

3,248,565,623  N/A

3,248,565,623  N/A

3,361,065,623

Total assets (₱) .....   N/A

3,408,907,810 N/A

3,408,907,810 N/A

3,521,407,810
Total non-current liabilities (₱)....   N/A  123,195,622 N/A 123,195,622 N/A  85,695,622

Total liabilities (₱) .....   N/A

2,908,658,034 N/A

2,908,658,034 N/A

2,871,158,034
Total equity (₱) .....   N/A 500,249,776 N/A 500,249,776 N/A 650,249,776

Book value per share (₱)(1) .....   N/A  1,250.6244  N/A  0.3127  N/A  0.2956
Basic and diluted earnings per
share (₱)(2) .....  N/A  250.1139  N/A  0.0625  N/A  0.0455
Current ratio(3) .....   N/A  1.1663  N/A  1.1663  N/A  1.2066
Debt-to-equity ratio(4).....   N/A  2.2380  N/A  2.2380  N/A  1.7217

Notes on the computation of the foregoing ratios :

 As of June 30, 2021

Actual

Before the Stock
Split, Par Value of

₱1,000.00

Pro Forma

As Adjusted to Give
Effect to the Stock

Split reducing the Par
Value to ₱0.25

Pro Forma

As Further Adjusted
to Give Effect to the

Increase in
Authorized Capital

Stock and
Subscription by TOI

Formula

(1) Book value per share is computed by equity
available to common shareholders by the number of
outstanding shares .....  1,250.6244   0.3127   0.2956

Total equity (₱) .....  500,249,776  500,249,776 650,249,776

[…]

demand from institutional investors, overall market conditions at the time of launch of the Offer and the market
price of comparable listed companies. The Offer Price may not have any correlation to the actual book value of
the Offer Shares.

57

CAPITALIZATION

As of June 30, 2021, our authorized capital stock was ₱400,000,000.00 divided into 400,000 common shares with a par
value of ₱1,000.00 per share. On July 27, 2021, the SEC approved the increase in the authorized capital stock to
₱1,000,000,000.00 divided into 4,000,000,000 common shares with a par value of ₱0.25 per share. In relation to such
increase, we issued 600,000,000 common shares to Two On, Inc. at par value and the payment for such common shares
was made through cash.

The following table sets forth: (i) our capitalization and indebtedness as of June 30, 2021, (ii) as adjusted to give effect to
the increase in authorized capital and the issuance of Shares on July 27, 2021 to Two On, Inc., and (iii) as further adjusted
to give effect to the issuance of the Offer Shares. This table should be read in conjunction with our audited financial
statements as of June 30, 2021 and notes thereto, included in the Prospectus.

As of June 30, 2021

As of June 30, 2021 as
Adjusted After Giving

Effect to the Increase in
Authorized Capital and
the Issuance of Shares

on July 27, 2021 to Two
On, Inc.

As of June 30, 2021 as
Further Adjusted After

Giving Effect to the
Offer

 ₱ ₱ ₱
Total Debt ..... 1,119,538,437 1,119,538,437 1,119,538,437
Equity

Capital Stock ..... 400,000,000 550,000,000 687,500,000
Additional Paid-in
Capital..... - - 1,086,233,316

Retained Earnings ..... 101,855,662 101,855,662 101,855,662
Revaluation Reserve (1,605,886) (1,605,886) (1,605,886)

Total Equity ..... 500,249,776 650,249,776 1,873,983,092
Total Capitalization 1,619,788,213 1,769,788,213  2,993,521,529

58

DILUTION

If you invest in the Offer Shares, your interest will be diluted for each Offer Share you purchase to the extent of the
difference between the Offer Price per Offer Share and our book value per Share after the Offer. As of June 30, 2021, our
book value per Share was ₱1,250.62 based on 400,000 issued common shares with a proforma book value per Share of
₱0.2956 after the increase in authorized capital and the issuance of Shares on July 27, 2021 to Two On, Inc. which increased
the total common shares outstanding to 2,200,000,000 common shares. Book value per Share represents total assets minus